

City of Port Aransas, Texas, 710 W. Avenue A, Port Aransas, TX 78373-4128 ~ 361-749-4111 ~ Fax 361-749-4101

For Immediate Release

Date:	February 21, 2023
Contact:	Francisca Nixon, City Secretary
Phone:	361-749-4111
Fax:	361-749-4101
Email:	fnixon@cityofportaransas.org

City of Port Aransas - MAY 6, 2023, GENERAL ELECTION

The General Election is being held for the purpose of electing three council members to fill positions 1, 3, & 5. Applications have been received from the following Candidates:

Place 1: Tim Parke (*incumbent*) 1023 SH 361 #J Occupation: Store Owner

> Mark Winton 2716 S. 11th Street Occupation: Self Employed

Place 3: Jo Ellyn Krueger (*incumbent*) 1220 Sea Secret Occupation: Property Manager

> John Sopuch 118 Bent Grass Lawyer

Place 5: Charles W. Crawford Jr. 540 Aransas Channel Occupation: Business Owner

> David Sieloff (*incumbent*) 105 Five Dove Circle Occupation: Engineer

This is the FINAL listing of candidates for the City of Port Aransas May 6, 2023, General Election. The order in which the names of the candidates are to be printed on the ballot for the City Council

Member positions on said Port Aransas City Council shall be determined by a drawing conducted by the City Secretary, as provided by EC §52.094 on Monday, February 27, 2023 @ 10 a.m. in the City Council Chamber.

Important Dates:

- Thursday, April 6, 2023 last day for submitting voter registration application in time to vote at the election or for requesting transfer of registration in time to vote in May Election.
- April 24 May 2 Early Voting

/s/ Francisca Nixon, City Secretary ###